Hardened Switch 9224SF16/18
Key Features
             Hardened Manageable Gigabit Ethernet Switch:
             8 10/100BaseTX + 16 100BaseFX + up to 2 Gigabit ports
             6 10/100BaseTX + 18 100BaseFX + up to 2 Gigabit ports
- NEMA TS-1 and 2 Certified
- Rate Control for 100Mbps ports from 2Mbps to 100Mbps with 0.5Mbps increments.
- IEEE 802.1Q VLAN.

completes a total solution with flexibility for applications in industrial and rugged environments.
Hardened Switch 9224SF16/18
Ordering Information
          Hardened Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch:
          8 10/100BaseTX + 16 100BaseFX + up to 2 Gigabit ports
          6 10/100BaseTX + 18 100BaseFX + up to 2 Gigabit ports
9024SFCS*16: Hardened Management Ethernet Switch with 8-port 10/100Base-TX and 16-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode, 15km.
9124SFCS*16-XX**: Hardened Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 8-port 10/100Base-TX; 16-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode,
 15km + 1 Gigabit port.
9224SFCS*16-XX**: Hardened Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 8-port 10/100Base-TX; 16-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode,
 15km + 2 Gigabit ports.
9024SFCS*18: Hardened Management Ethernet Switch with 6-port 10/100Base-TX and 18-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode, 15km.
9124SFCS*18-XX**: Hardened Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 6-port 10/100Base-TX; 18-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode,
 15km + 1 Gigabit port.
9224SFCS*18-XX**: Hardened Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch with 6-port 10/100Base-TX; 18-port 100Base-FX SC Single-mode,
 15km + 2 Gigabit ports.
*CS can be substituted by the following codes for Fast Ethernet Ports:
- C: SC Connectors, Multi-mode, up to 2km
- T: ST Connectors, Multi-mode, up to 2km
- CS: SC Connectors, Single-mode, up to 15km
- CM: SC Connectors, Single-mode, up to 40km
- CL: SC Connectors, Single-mode, up to 75km
*XX can be substituted by the following codes for Gigabit Ports:
- GT: 10/100/1000T/TX ports
- SX: 1000SX, SC Multi-Mode
- L1: 1000LX, SC Single-Mode, up to 10km
- L2: 1000LX, SC Single-Mode, up to 20km
Physical Specification
AC Input:
 100~260VAC, 47~63Hz Internal Universal PSU
Dimensions:
 W440mm x D235mm x H45mm (17.3" x 9.3" x 1.8")
 Standard 19" rack-mount size, one-unit-height
Input Fuse: Power Consumption:
 2A  9224SF16/9224SF18 - 48W;
Operating Temperature: Storage Temperature:
  -34 C ~ 74 C(-30 F ~ 168 F)  -34 C ~ 74 C (-30 F ~ 168 F)
Humidity: Net Weight:
 10% ~ 95% non-condensing  3.4kg (7.5lb)
Emission Compliance:
 CE & FCC
USA 970 Via Rodeo,
 Placentia, CA 92870, USA
 TEL: +1-714-729-2400
 FAX: +1-714-729-2404
Xpresso 9224 Xpresso 9224 Xpresso 9224
ISO 9001
BSMI
ISO 9001# 3EAY025-01